

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details

File #: 22-CUP-0327 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 12/30/2022 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 1/9/2023 Final action:

Title: Request: Conditional Use Permit for a Rehabilitation Home

Project Name: ARC Rehabilitation Facility

Location: 4627 Dixie Hwy Owner: Sullivan Dixie, LLC

Applicant: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Representative: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: Vacant

Case Manager: Molly Clark, Planner II

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-CUP-0327 Letter of Explanation.pdf, 2. 22-CUP-

0327_Neighborhoodmeetingmaterials_122722.pdf, 3. 22-CUP-0327_Petition_110922.pdf, 4. 22-CUPPA-0231_Plan_112222 (1).pdf, 5. 22-CUP-0327_Staff Report_122722.pdf, 6. Petition Letter.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result